is not involved in any other offence and hence he has no objection

in granting bail.

4.   On hearing both sides, I am satisfied that bail can

be granted to petitioner on conditions.  Hence, the following order

is passed :

Petitioner shall be released on bail on his executing a

bond  for  Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees  twenty  five  thousand

only) with two solvent sureties each for the like sum to

the  satisfaction  of  the  court  concerned,  on  the

following conditions :

(i)    Petitioner shall report before the Investigating

Officer   on  every  Monday   and  Thursday

between 10  a.m.